in favour of “Director General Tourism, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh”, of any 
Nationalized/ Scheduled bank, payable at “Lucknow” along with bid documents 
valid for a period of 180 days. 

1.1.4 Tender/Bid/EOI document fee of Rs. 2,000/- + 18% GST = INR 2,360/- 
Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only (Not Refundable) in the 
form of a Demand Draft in favour of “Director General Tourism, Govt. of Uttar 
Pradesh”, of any Nationalized / scheduled bank, payable at “Lucknow” along 
with bid documents valid for a period of 180 days. 

1.1.5 The scope of services to be provided by the Agency/Bidder are general and the

[...]

(91) 522 – 2308017/2308993 

E-Mail:  uptpolicy2022@gmail.com 
@gmail.com  

website: www.uptourism.gov.in 

6. Proposal Validity period 180 days from the Bid Due Date 

7. 

Tender/Bid Document Fee 

Rs. 2,000/- (Two Thousand only + 
18% GST) = INR 2360/- Rupees 
Two Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty only (Not Refundable). 
Demand Draft in favour of 
“Director General Tourism, 
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh”, of any 
Nationalized / scheduled bank, 
payable at 

“Lucknow” 

8. 

Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Thousand Only) Demand Draft in